PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhigang Peng	07/19/2010
Yimo Tao	07/21/2010
Xiang Sean Zhou	07/19/2010
Yiqiang Zhan	07/19/2010
Arun Krishnan	07/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12787916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

732-321-3026 Phone:

Email: Elsa.Keller@siemens.com

SIEMENS CORPORATION INTELLECTUAL PROPERT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P09174US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Withstandley

PATENT REEL: 024730 FRAME: 0063

501241356



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Zhigang Peng, residing at 1306 Dogwood Circle, Blue Bell 19422, citizen of CN; Yimo Tao, residing at 1405 Charlestown Road, Phoenixville 19460, citizen of CN; Xiang Sean Zhou, residing at 22 Corbin Drive, Exton 19341, citizen of US; Yiqiang Zhan, residing at 750 Old Lancaster Road, Apt B210, Berwyn 19312, citizen of CN; Arun Krishnan, residing at 31 Cameron Court, Exton 19341, citizen of US; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application filed on 05.26.09 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/181,035, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05.26.10, under Serial Number 12/787,916, entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ROBUST LEARNING BASED ANNOTATION OF MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR: 7094 / 30.08.2007

Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Zhigang Peng
State of Panayluania)	
State of Panagluania)): ss County of Chester)	
	, 2010 personally appeared Zhigang Peng to described in and who executed the above instrument, e same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth.	La OD OL
[Seal] on the first of the control o	Notary Public
	Yimo Tao
State of)): ss County of)	
	, 2010 personally appeared Yimo Tao to me cribed in and who executed the above instrument, and
	e of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
[Seal]	Notary Public

Page 3

	Xiang Sean Zhou
State of Pennoylyania): ss County of Chester)	
County of Cheoter)	
to me personally known to be the person when	, 2010 personally appeared Xiang Sean Zhou no is described in and who executed the above ecuted the same of his own free will for the purpose
therein set forth.	$Q \propto N \sim N$
COMPONIVERATION FOR SEX WEST A Notable Seal [Seal] to A. Bonnerry, Georgi Pack Whiteland Type, Chanter Co. 32 By Counted on Equipment Of Sec. Moniton, Fennsylvania Association of Recess	Notary Public
	Yiqiang Zhan
State of Pennouklania)	
State of Pennsylvania) : ss County of Chester)	
Before me this 19th day of July me personally known to be the person who is de	, 2010 personally appeared Yiqiang Zhan to scribed in and who executed the above instrument,
	ame of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth.	De O Danielle
[Seal]	Notary Public

COMMONWEACH OF PERINGYLVANIA

Rotadal Scal

Unda A. Dannelly, Novely positic

Fast Whitelend Tupe, Circles Crangy
by Commission Explosions, 6, 2010

Membro, Peringhania Association of Headled

Page 4

State of Penroyluania

Before me this 19 day of 100 lb

County of Chester

___, 2010 personally appeared Arun Krishnanto me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set

forth.

[Seal]

EX DATE SERVICES THE OF THE BROWNES AND A COMMENTAL OF THE BROWNESS OF THE BRO Robertal Test Buda A. Dosabliz, Ratary Public East Whiteland Pupe, Chronic County By Commission Popular Fore, 8, 2010 Gentler, Pennsylvania Assectation of Hotales

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, We, Zhigang Peng, residing at 1306 Dogwood Circle, Blue Bell 19422, citizen of CN; Yimo Tao, residing at 2811 Terrace Drive, Apartmeth 112, Chevy Chase, MD 20815, citizen of CN; Xiang Sean Zhou, residing at 22 Corbin Drive, Exton 19341, citizen of US; Yiqiang Zhan, residing at 750 Old Lancaster Road, Apt B210, Berwyn 19312, citizen of CN; Arun Krishnan, residing at 31 Cameron Court, Exton 19341, citizen of US; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application filed on 05.26.09 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/181,035, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05.26.10, under Serial Number 12/787,916, entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ROBUST LEARNING BASED ANNOTATION OF MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR: 7094 / 30.08.2007

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Zhigang Peng
State of)	
): ss County of	
me personally known to be the person who is de	, 2010 personally appeared Zhigang Peng to scribed in and who executed the above instrument, ame of his own free will for the purpose therein set
[Seal]	Notary Public
	Wimo Tao
State of Mary (and) County of Marzgamury.): ss	
Before me this day of	, 2010 personally appeared Yimo Tao to me ed in and who executed the above instrument, and f his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
[Seal]	Notary Public

Page 3

		Xiang Sean Zhou
State of)	
County of): ss)	
to me personally l	known to be the pers	, 2010 personally appeared Xiang Sean Zhouson who is described in and who executed the above he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose
[Seal]		Notary Public
		Yiqiang Zhan
State of)	
County of): ss)	
me personally know	n to be the person wh	, 2010 personally appeared Yiqiang Zhan to o is described in and who executed the above instrument, I the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
[Seal]		Notary Public

Docket No.: 2009P09174 US01 Page 4

		Arun Krishnan
State of)	
County of): ss)	
Before me this	_ day of	, 2010 personally appeared Arun Krishnanto
me personally known	n to be the person wh	o is described in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to	o me that he executed	d the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth.		
[Seal]		Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/23/2010